
2.2.2 Foreign and domestic Tours by ministries and officials is and above 
of the rank of Joint Secretary to the Government and above, as well as 
the heads of the Department. - (a) Places visited, (b) The period of visit, (c) 
The number of members in the official delegation, (d) Expenditure on the 
visit  
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LIST OF OFFICERS / OFFICIALS OF THIS INSTITUTE DEPUTED TO VARIOUS 
PLACES DURING THE PERIOD  

FROM APRIL 2022 TO MARCH 2023 
 

S. 
No 

Name 
Designatio

n 
Subject & 

Place 
Date Particulars 

From To  

1. 

Shri C. Alexander 
Joseph 

Maint Tech 
Apprentic
e 
Workshop, 
Coimbator
e 

28/03/20
23 

-- 

Participate in the 
workshop on “National 
Apprenticeship 
Awareness Workshop” 
organized by Regional 
Directorate of 
Apprenticeship Training. 

Shri P. Sathiyapriyan 
Eng Gr – I 
(OS) 

2. Shri A. Vairamoorthy 
Admin 
Officer 

New Delhi 
21/03/20

23 
25/03/20

23 

To attend various 
official works at 
Ministry of Health & 
Family Welfare, New 
Delhi. 

3. Dr. S. Jagannathan A.R.O. 
NABL 
Assessme
nt, Pune 

04/03/20
23 

05/03/20
23 

To Participate in NABL 
Assessment as a 
Technical Assessor at 
Research & Diagnostic 
Laboratory, SPF Eggs 
Division, Venkys (Ind) 
Pvt Ltd, Pune, 
Maharashtra. 

4. Shri A. Vairamoorthy 
Admin 
Officer 

Chennai & 
New Delhi 

28/02/20
23 

04/03/20
23 

To attend various 
official works at 
Directorate of Drugs 
Control, Chennai & O/o 
Land & Development, 
MoH&UA & Ministry 
of Health & Family 
Welfare, New Delhi. 

5. 

Shri R. Mohan S.R.O. 
TEXCO, 
Coimbator
e 

15/02/20
23 

-- 

To attend official works 
at Tamilnadu  
Ex-servicemen 
Corporation Limited, 
Coimbatore. 

Shri A. Vairamoorthy 
Admin 
Officer 



6. 

Dr. S. Sivakumar Director 

Coimbator
e 

10/02/20
23 

-- 

To meet the Programme 
Coordinator, SATHI 
Programme, The 
Associate Professor & 
Head, Department of 
Microbial Biotechnology 
with regard to run PG 
Diploma, The Executive 
Engineer, CPWD  & to 
meet the Deputy 
Director of Boilers, 
Coimbatore. 

Shri R. Mohan S.R.O. 

Shri A. Vairamoorthy 
Admin 
Officer 

7. 
Dr. S. Sivakumar Director MoH&FW

, New 
Delhi 

01/02/20
23 

04/02/20
23 

To attend various 
official works of PIIC at 
Ministry, New Delhi. Shri A. Vairamoorthy 

Admin 
Officer 

8. Dr. A. Premkumar A.D. New Delhi 
27/01/20

23 
-- 

To attend 31st Year of 
Establishment of 
National Institute of 
Biologicals, Noida & 
First National Summit 
on Biological at Vigyan 
Bhavan, New Delhi. 

9. Shri R. Mohan S.R.O. Chennai 
05/01/20

23 
-- 

For the Submission of 
Form-30 to obtain the 
test license at 
Directorate of Drug 
Control, Govt. of 
Tamilnadu, and 
Chennai. 

10. 

Dr. S. Sivakumar Director Chennai, 
JIPMER, 
Puducherr
y 

19/12/20
22 

21/12/20
22 

To attend various 
official works. 

Shri A. Vairamoorthy 
Admin 
Officer 

11. 

Shri R. Mohan S.R.O. 

New Delhi 
13/12/20

22 
15/12/20

22 

To attend official works 
at CDSCO, New Delhi 
and Ministry of Health 
& Family Welfare, New 
Delhi 

Shri A. Vairamoorthy 
Admin 
Officer 

13. Dr. S. Jagannathan A.R.O. Namakkal 
28/10/20

22 
-- 

To deliver a guest 
lecture on “Vaccine – 
Production & 
Development” at 
Vivekananda College of 
Arts & Science for 
Women, Tiruchengode, 
Namakkal. 



14. 

Dr. S. Sivakumar Director 

Pune 
19/10/20

22 
23/10/20

22 

To attend 23rd Annual 
General Meeting of 
Developing Countries 
Vaccine Manufacturing 
Network (DCVMN) at 
Pune. 

Shri R. Mohan S.R.O. 

Shri A. Vairamoorthy 
Admin 
Officer 

15. 

Dr. S. Sivakumar Director 

Coimbator
e 

13/10/20
22 

-- 

To assist the visit of the 
committee constituted to 
inspect the proposed 
sited at Coimbatore for 
establishing new Viral & 
Conjugate Vaccine 
facilities. 

Dr. A. Premkumar A.D. 
Shri R. Mohan S.R.O. 
Dr. K.C. Shivanandappa R.O. 

Shri P. Sasikumar 
Private 
Secretary 

Shri B. Karthick U.D.C. 

16. Shri R. Mohan S.R.O. New Delhi 
10/10/20

22 
11/10/20

22 

To attend various 
official works at 
CDSCO, New Delhi and 
MoH&FW, New Delhi. 

17. Shri A. Vairamoorthy 
Admin 
Officer 

New Delhi 
10/10/20

22 
13/10/20

22 

To attend various 
official works at 
MoH&FW, New Delhi. 

18. 

Shri A. Vairamoorthy 
Admin 
Officer 

Salem, 
Tiruchirap
palli & 
Chennai 

28/09/20
22 

30/09/20
22 

To meet the Registrars 
of Periyar University, 
Bharathidasan 
University and Madras 
University respectively 
to attend other official 
works at Chennai. 

Shri P. Panneerselvam 
Consultant 
(Admin & 
Accts) 

19. 

Dr. S. Sivakumar Director 

Coimbator
e 

26/09/20
22 

-- 

To attend the 
Sophisticated Analytical 
& Technical Help 
Institute (SATHI) 
partners consortium 
formation meeting at 
Bharathiyar University, 
Coimbatore. 

Dr. A. Premkumar A.D. 

Dr. N. Sivananda A.R.O. 

20. 
Dr. S. Sivakumar Director 

Coimbator
e 

23/09/20
22 

-- 
To attend various 
official works at 
Coimbatore. 

Dr. A. Premkumar A.D. 

21. 
Shri R. Mohan S.R.O. 

Coimbator
e 

17/09/20
22 

-- 
To attend various 
official works at 
Coimbatore. Shri P. Sasikumar 

Private 
Secretary 

22. 

Shri R. Mohan S.R.O. 

Hyderabad 
12/09/20

22 
13/09/20

22 

To attend a training 
program on “Good 
Pharmaceutical Packing, 
Extractable and 
Leachable conducted by 

Shri B. Annamalai A.R.O. 

Dr. N. Sivananda A.R.O. 



M/s. USP India 
Education, Hyderabad. 

23. 

Dr. S. Sivakumar Director 
Coimbator
e 

06/09/20
22 

-- 

To attend various 
official works at 
Coimbatore. Shri A. Vairamoorthy 

Admin 
Officer 

Shri B. Karthick U.D.C. 

24. 
Dr. S. Sivakumar Director 

Chennai 
08/08/20

22 
-- 

To attend various 
official works at 
Chennai. Shri A. Vairamoorthy 

Admin 
Officer 

25. Shri A. Vairamoorthy 
Admin 
Officer 

Mumbai 
10/08/20

22 
11/08/20

22 

To impart training the 
staff members on 
Administration and 
Establishment and other 
rules at Indian Institute 
of Packaging, Mumbai. 

26. 
Dr. S. Sivakumar Director MoH&FW

, New 
Delhi 

01/08/20
22 

04/08/20
22 

To attend various 
official works at the 
Ministry, New Delhi. Shri A. Vairamoorthy 

Admin 
Officer 

27. Shri R. Mohan S.R.O. Chennai 
06/07/20

22 
08/07/20

22 

To attend various 
official works at 
Chennai. 

28. 
Shri P. Sathiyapriyan 

Outsourced 
Staff B.C.G.V.L

., Chennai 
04/07/20

22 
08/07/20

22 

To attend official works 
at B.C.G.V.L. and other 
official works at 
Chennai. Shri S. Sridharan 

Outsourced 
Staff 

28. 

Dr. S. Sivakumar Director 

Chennai 
04/07/20

22 
08/07/20

22 

To meet the officers in 
connection with the land 
transfer request and the 
Deputy Drugs Controller 
(South Zone), CDSCO, 
Chennai. 

Shri A. Vairamoorthy 
Admin 
Officer 

29. 

Dr. S. Sivakumar Director 
Coimbator
e 

23/06/20
22 

-- 

To attend various 
official works at 
Coimbatore. 

Shri R. Mohan S.R.O. 

Shri A. Vairamoorthy 
Admin 
Officer 

30. 
Dr. S. Sivakumar Director 

New Delhi 
20/06/20

22 
21/06/20

22 

To attend official works 
at the Ministry, New 
Delhi. Shri R. Mohan S.R.O. 

31. Shri A. Vairamoorthy 
Admin 
Officer 

B.C.G.V.L
., Chennai 
& New 
Delhi. 

13/06/20
22 

15/06/20
22 

To attend official work 
at B.C.G.V.L., Chennai 
and to attend a meeting 
at the office of Deputy 
Secretary, MoH&FW, 
New Delhi. 

32. 
Dr. S. Sivakumar Director Coimbator

e 
03/06/20

22 
-- 

To Receive the 
Additional Secretary & Shri R. Mohan S.R.O. 



Mission Director 
(NHM), MoH&FW form 
Coimbatore. 

33. 

Dr. S. Sivakumar Director 
Coimbator
e 

20/05/20
22 

-- 

To attend various 
official works at 
Coimbatore. 

Shri R. Mohan S.R.O. 

Shri A. Vairamoorthy 
Admin 
Officer 

34. 

Dr. A. Premkumar A.D. 

Coimbator
e 

11/05/20
22 

-- 

To attend various estate 
related official works at 
Coimbatore. 

Dr. N. Sivananda A.R.O. 
Dr. S. Jagannathan A.R.O. 
Dr. T. Sekar. A.R.O. 

Shri P. Sasikumar 
Private 
Secretary 

Shri M. Vigneshwaran 
Outsourced 
Staff 

35. 

Dr. S. Sivakumar Director 
Coimbator
e 

10/05/20
22 

-- 

To attend various 
official works at 
Coimbatore. 

Shri R. Mohan S.R.O. 

Shri A. Vairamoorthy 
Admin 
Officer 

36. Dr. S. Jagannathan A.R.O. Hosur 
18/05/20

22 
-- 

To deliver a key note 
address in the 
Adhiyamaan College of 
Engineering, Hosur.  

37. 

Dr. S. Sivakumar Director 

Coimbator
e 

02/05/20
22 

-- 

To attend various 
official works at 
Coimbatore. Shri A. Vairamoorthy 

Admin 
Officer 

Dr. B. Sundaran 
Consultant 
(Tech) 

38. 

Dr. S. Sivakumar Director 
Chennai 
and New 
Delhi 

26/04/20
22 

29/04/20
22 

To attend various 
official works at 
Chennai and to attend a 
meeting at MoH&FW, 
New Delhi. 

Shri A. Vairamoorthy 
Admin 
Officer 

39. 

Shri R. Mohan S.R.O. 

Govt. ITI, 
Coimbator
e 

21/04/20
22 

-- 

To participate in the 
Trade Apprentice 
Engagement Fair at 
Govt. ITI, Coimbatore. 

Shri M.E. Sridharan Supervisor 
Shri C. Alexander 
Joseph 

Maint Tech 

Shri U. Sarathy 
Outsourced 
Staff 

Shri P. Sathiyapriyan 
Outsourced 
Staff 

40. 

Dr. S. Sivakumar Director Collector 
Office, 
Coimbator
e 

20/04/20
22 

-- 

To meet the District 
Collector, Coimbatore. Shri R. Mohan S.R.O. 

Shri A. Vairamoorthy 
Admin 
Officer 



41. Dr. S. Sivakumar Director 

Collector 
Office, 
Coimbator
e 

05/04/20
22 

-- 

To meet the District 
Collector, Coimbatore. 

 
 


