2.2.2 Foreign and domestic Tours by ministries and officials is and above of the rank of Joint Secretary to the Government and above, as well as the heads of the Department. - (a) Places visited, (b) The period of visit, (c) The number of members in the official delegation, (d) Expenditure on the visit

## PASTEUR INSTITUE OF INIDA, COONOOR - 643 103

## LIST OF OFFICERS / OFFICIALS OF THIS INSTITUTE DEPUTED TO VARIOUS PLACES DURING THE PERIOD FROM APRIL 2022 TO MARCH 2023

S.	Name	Designatio	Subject &	Da	ate	Particulars
No	Name	n	Place	From	To	
1.	Shri C. Alexander Joseph Shri P. Sathiyapriyan	Maint Tech  Eng Gr – I	Apprentic e Workshop, Coimbator	28/03/20 23		Participate in the workshop on "National Apprenticeship Awareness Workshop" organized by Regional
	Smill Savinyapilyan	(OS)	e			Directorate of Apprenticeship Training. To attend various
2.	Shri A. Vairamoorthy	Admin Officer	New Delhi	21/03/20 23	25/03/20 23	official works at Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, New Delhi.
3.	Dr. S. Jagannathan	A.R.O.	NABL Assessme nt, Pune	04/03/20 23	05/03/20 23	To Participate in NABL Assessment as a Technical Assessor at Research & Diagnostic Laboratory, SPF Eggs Division, Venkys (Ind) Pvt Ltd, Pune, Maharashtra.
4.	Shri A. Vairamoorthy	Admin Officer	Chennai & New Delhi	28/02/20 23	04/03/20 23	To attend various official works at Directorate of Drugs Control, Chennai & O/o Land & Development, MoH&UA & Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, New Delhi.
	Shri R. Mohan	S.R.O.				To attend official works
5.	Shri A. Vairamoorthy	Admin Officer	TEXCO, Coimbator e	15/02/20 23		at Tamilnadu Ex-servicemen Corporation Limited, Coimbatore.

	Dr. S. Sivakumar	Director				To meet the Programme
6.	Shri R. Mohan  Shri A. Vairamoorthy	S.R.O.  Admin Officer	Coimbator e	10/02/20 23		Coordinator, SATHI Programme, The Associate Professor & Head, Department of Microbial Biotechnology with regard to run PG Diploma, The Executive Engineer, CPWD & to meet the Deputy Director of Boilers, Coimbatore.
	Dr. S. Sivakumar	Director	MoH&FW	01/02/20	04/02/20	To attend various
7.	Shri A. Vairamoorthy	Admin Officer	, New Delhi	23	23	official works of PIIC at Ministry, New Delhi.
8.	Dr. A. Premkumar	A.D.	New Delhi	27/01/20 23		To attend 31 <sup>st</sup> Year of Establishment of National Institute of Biologicals, Noida & First National Summit on Biological at Vigyan Bhavan, New Delhi.
9.	Shri R. Mohan	S.R.O.	Chennai	05/01/20 23		For the Submission of Form-30 to obtain the test license at Directorate of Drug Control, Govt. of Tamilnadu, and Chennai.
	Dr. S. Sivakumar	Director	Chennai,			To attend various
10.	Shri A. Vairamoorthy	Admin Officer	JIPMER, Puducherr y	19/12/20 22	21/12/20 22	official works.
	Shri R. Mohan	S.R.O.				To attend official works
11.	Shri A. Vairamoorthy	Admin Officer	New Delhi	13/12/20 22	15/12/20 22	at CDSCO, New Delhi and Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, New Delhi
13.	Dr. S. Jagannathan	A.R.O.	Namakkal	28/10/20 22		To deliver a guest lecture on "Vaccine – Production & Development" at Vivekananda College of Arts & Science for Women, Tiruchengode, Namakkal.

	Dr. S. Sivakumar	Director				To attend 23 <sup>rd</sup> Annual
	Shri R. Mohan	S.R.O.	-			General Meeting of
14.	Shri A. Vairamoorthy	Admin Officer	Pune	19/10/20 22	23/10/20 22	Developing Countries Vaccine Manufacturing Network (DCVMN) at Pune.
	Dr. S. Sivakumar	Director				To assist the visit of the
<u> </u>	Dr. A. Premkumar	A.D.	1			committee constituted to
<u> </u>	Shri R. Mohan	S.R.O.	Coimbator e	13/10/20 22		inspect the proposed
15.	Dr. K.C. Shivanandappa	R.O.				sited at Coimbatore for
		Private				establishing new Viral &
	Shri P. Sasikumar	Secretary				Conjugate Vaccine
-	Shri B. Karthick	U.D.C.				facilities.
16.	Shri R. Mohan	S.R.O.	New Delhi	10/10/20 22	11/10/20 22	To attend various official works at CDSCO, New Delhi and MoH&FW, New Delhi.
17.	Shri A. Vairamoorthy	Admin Officer	New Delhi	10/10/20 22	13/10/20 22	To attend various official works at MoH&FW, New Delhi.
	Shri A. Vairamoorthy	Admin Officer	- Salem,			To meet the Registrars of Periyar University,
18.	Shri P. Panneerselvam	Consultant (Admin & Accts)	, I	30/09/20 22	Bharathidasan University and Madras University respectively to attend other official works at Chennai.	
	Dr. S. Sivakumar	Director				To attend the
	Dr. A. Premkumar	A.D.	]	ı		Sophisticated Analytical
19.	Dr. N. Sivananda	A.R.O.	Coimbator e	26/09/20 22		& Technical Help Institute (SATHI) partners consortium formation meeting at Bharathiyar University, Coimbatore.
	Dr. S. Sivakumar	Director	Coimbator	23/09/20		To attend various
20.	Dr. A. Premkumar	A.D.	e	22		official works at Coimbatore.
	Shri R. Mohan	S.R.O.	Coimbator	17/09/20		To attend various
21.	Shri P. Sasikumar	Private Secretary	e	22		official works at Coimbatore.
	Shri R. Mohan	S.R.O.				To attend a training
	Shri B. Annamalai	A.R.O.	<u> </u>	12/09/20	13/09/20	program on "Good
22.	Dr. N. Sivananda	A.R.O.	Hyderabad	22	22	Pharmaceutical Packing, Extractable and Leachable conducted by

						M/s. USP India
	D. C. C1	Diagraphy				Education, Hyderabad.
	Dr. S. Sivakumar	Director Admin	Coimbator	06/09/20		To attend various official works at
23.	Shri A. Vairamoorthy	Officer				Coimbatore.
	Shri B. Karthick	U.D.C.	-	22		Commodule.
	Dr. S. Sivakumar	Director				To attend various
24.		Admin	Chennai	08/08/20 22		official works at
	Shri A. Vairamoorthy	Officer				Chennai.
						To impart training the
		A 1 ·		10/00/20	11/00/20	staff members on
25.	Shri A. Vairamoorthy	Admin Officer	Mumbai	10/08/20 22	11/08/20 22	Administration and Establishment and other
		Officer		22	22	rules at Indian Institute
						of Packaging, Mumbai.
	Dr. S. Sivakumar	Director	MoH&FW	01/00/00	0.4/0.0/2.0	To attend various
26.	Clari A. Vairons a artlary	Admin	, New	01/08/20 22	04/08/20	official works at the
	Shri A. Vairamoorthy	Officer	Delhi	22	22	Ministry, New Delhi.
				11	08/07/20	To attend various
27.	Shri R. Mohan	S.R.O.	Chennai		22	official works at
		0-41				Chennai. To attend official works
	Shri P. Sathiyapriyan	Outsourced Staff	B.C.G.V.L	04/07/20	08/07/20	at B.C.G.V.L. and other
28.		Outsourced	., Chennai	22	22	official works at
	Shri S. Sridharan	Staff				Chennai.
	Dr. S. Sivakumar	Director				To meet the officers in
	Shri A Vairamoorthy		Chennai	04/07/20 22	08/07/20 22	connection with the land
28.		Admin Officer				transfer request and the
						Deputy Drugs Controller
						(South Zone), CDSCO, Chennai.
	Dr. S. Sivakumar	Director				To attend various
20	Shri R. Mohan	S.R.O.	Coimbator	23/06/20		official works at
29.		Admin	e	22		Coimbatore.
	Shri A. Vairamoorthy	Officer				
	Dr. S. Sivakumar	Director		20/06/20	21/06/20	To attend official works
30.	Shri R. Mohan	S.R.O.	New Delhi	22	22	at the Ministry, New
		1		_		Delhi.
	Shri A Vairamoorthy		B.C.G.V.L	13/06/20 22		To attend official work at B.C.G.V.L., Chennai
		Admin Officer	., Chennai & New		15/06/20 22	and to attend a meeting
31.						at the office of Deputy
			Delhi.			Secretary, MoH&FW,
						New Delhi.
32.	Dr. S. Sivakumar	Director	Coimbator	03/06/20		To Receive the
52.	Shri R. Mohan	S.R.O.	e	22		Additional Secretary &

						Mission Director (NHM), MoH&FW form Coimbatore.
	Dr. S. Sivakumar	Director				To attend various
33.	Shri R. Mohan	S.R.O.	Coimbator e	20/05/20		official works at
33.	Shri A. Vairamoorthy	Admin Officer		22		Coimbatore.
	Dr. A. Premkumar	A.D.	Coimbator e	11/05/20 22		To attend various estate
	Dr. N. Sivananda	A.R.O.				related official works at
	Dr. S. Jagannathan	A.R.O.				Coimbatore.
34.	Dr. T. Sekar.	A.R.O.				
	Shri P. Sasikumar	Private Secretary				
	Shri M. Vigneshwaran	Outsourced Staff				
	Dr. S. Sivakumar	Director				To attend various
35.	Shri R. Mohan	S.R.O.	Coimbator	10/05/20		official works at
33.	Shri A. Vairamoorthy	Admin Officer	e	22		Coimbatore.
36.	Dr. S. Jagannathan	A.R.O.	Hosur	18/05/20 22		To deliver a key note address in the Adhiyamaan College of Engineering, Hosur.
	Dr. S. Sivakumar	Director				To attend various
37.	Shri A. Vairamoorthy	Admin Officer	Coimbator	02/05/20 22		official works at Coimbatore.
	Dr. B. Sundaran	Consultant (Tech)				
	Dr. S. Sivakumar	Director				To attend various
38.	Shri A. Vairamoorthy	Admin Officer	Chennai and New Delhi	26/04/20 22	29/04/20 22	official works at Chennai and to attend a meeting at MoH&FW, New Delhi.
	Shri R. Mohan	S.R.O.				To participate in the
	Shri M.E. Sridharan	Supervisor	_			Trade Apprentice
39.	Shri C. Alexander Joseph	Maint Tech	Govt. ITI, Coimbator	21/04/20 22		Engagement Fair at Govt. ITI, Coimbatore.
39.	Shri U. Sarathy	Outsourced Staff				
	Shri P. Sathiyapriyan	Outsourced Staff				
	Dr. S. Sivakumar	Director	Collector			To meet the District
40.	Shri R. Mohan	S.R.O.	Office,	20/04/20		Collector, Coimbatore.
70.	Shri A. Vairamoorthy	Admin Officer	Coimbator e	22		

41.	Dr. S. Sivakumar	Director	Collector Office, Coimbator	05/04/20 22	 To meet the District Collector, Coimbatore.
			e		